
District Title Name Home Address City State Zip Legislative Email Party Leadership
District 01 Rep. Steven D. McCleerey 45708 116th Street Sisseton SD 57262 Steven.McCleerey@sdlegislature.gov DEM
District 01 Rep. Susan Wismer 10970 Prairie Hills Pl. Britton SD 57430 Susan.Wismer@sdlegislature.gov DEM Minority Whip
District 02 Rep. Lana Greenfield PO Box 243 Doland SD 57436 Lana.Greenfield@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 02 Rep. Burt Tulson 44975 SD Highway 28 Lake Norden SD 57428 Burt.Tulson@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 03 Rep. Drew Dennert 523 N. Arch St., Apt. 3 Aberdeen SD 57401 Drew.Dennert@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 03 Rep. Daniel Kaiser 1415 Nicklaus Drive Aberdeen SD 57401 Dan.Kaiser@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 04 Rep. Jason W. Kettwig 1109 Washington Dr. Milbank SD 57252 Jason.Kettwig@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 04 Rep. John Mills 21730 464th Ave. Volga SD 57071 John.Mills@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 05 Rep. Hugh M. Bartels 1244 N. Maple Watertown SD 57201 Hugh.Bartels@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 05 Rep. Nancy York 921 8th Ave. NE Watertown SD 57201 Nancy.York@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 06 Rep. Isaac Latterell PO Box 801 Tea SD 57064 Isaac.Latterell@sdlegislature.gov REP Majority Whip
District 06 Rep. Herman Otten PO Box 326 Tea SD 57064 Herman.Otten@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 07 Rep. Spencer Hawley 1215 W 8th St. S Brookings SD 57006 Spencer.Hawley@sdlegislature.gov DEM Minority Leader
District 07 Rep. Tim Reed 627 Medary Ave. Brookings SD 57006 Tim.Reed@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 08 Rep. Leslie Heinemann 47962 228th St. Flandreau SD 57028 Leslie.Heinemann@sdlegislature.gov REP Majority Whip
District 08 Rep. Mathew Wollmann 210 W Center St. Apt. 302 Madison SD 57042 Mathew.Wollmann@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 09 Rep. Michael Clark 45979 253rd St. Hartford SD 57033 Michael.Clark@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 09 Rep. Wayne H. Steinhauer 26581 E Shore Place Hartford SD 57033 Wayne.Steinhauer@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 10 Rep. Don Haggar PO Box 1532 Sioux Falls SD 57101 Don.Haggar@sdlegislature.gov REP Speaker Pro Tempore
District 10 Rep. Steven Haugaard 47629 258th Street Sioux Falls SD 57104 Steven.Haugaard@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 11 Rep. Chris Karr 7421 W. Luke Dr. Sioux Falls SD 57106 Chris.Karr@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 11 Rep. Mark K. Willadsen 7712 W Benelli Circle Sioux Falls SD 57106 Mark.Willadsen@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 12 Rep. Arch Beal 4815 N Northview Ave. Sioux Falls SD 57107 Arch.Beal@sdlegislature.gov REP Majority Whip
District 12 Rep. Greg Jamison 6300 S. Grand Prairie Dr. Sioux Falls SD 57108 Greg.Jamison@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 13 Rep. G. Mark Mickelson 2901 S. 5th Ave. Sioux Falls SD 57105 Mark.Mickelson@sdlegislature.gov REP Speaker of the House
District 13 Rep. Sue Lucas-Peterson 6405 S. Killarney Cir. Sioux Falls SD 57108 Sue.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 14 Rep. Tom Holmes 4709 S Shields Ave. Sioux Falls SD 57103 Thomas.Holmes@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 14 Rep. Larry P. Zikmund 2405 E 52nd Street Sioux Falls SD 57103 Larry.Zikmund@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 15 Rep. Jamie Smith 512 N. Euclid Ave. Sioux Falls SD 57104 Jamie.Smith@sdlegislature.gov DEM
District 15 Rep. Karen Soli 810 West 6th Street Sioux Falls SD 57104 Karen.Soli@sdlegislature.gov DEM Minority Whip
District 16 Rep. David L. Anderson 29177 477th Avenue Hudson SD 57304 David.Anderson@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 16 Rep. Kevin D. Jensen 27808 484th Ave. Canton SD 57013 Kevin.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 17 Rep. Nancy Rasmussen 28639 458th Avenue Hurley SD 57036 Nancy.Rasmussen@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 17 Rep. Ray Ring 607 Sterling Street Vermillion SD 57069 Ray.Ring@sdlegislature.gov DEM
District 18 Rep. Jean M. Hunhoff 2511 Mulligan Dr. Yankton SD 57078 Jean.Hunhoff@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 18 Rep. Mike Stevens 214 Marina Dell Yankton SD 57078 Mike.Stevens@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 19 Rep. Kent S. Peterson 440 E Washington Ave. Salem SD 57078 Kent.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov REP Assistant Majority Leader
District 19 Rep. Kyle Schoenfish 42472 Maxwell Road Scotland SD 57059 Kyle.Schoenfish@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 20 Rep. Lance Carson 1121 Sunnyside Ct. Mitchell SD 57301 Lance.Carson@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 20 Rep. Tona Rozum 87 S Harmon Drive Mitchell SD 57301 Tona.Rozum@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 21 Rep. Juile Bartling 28921 US Hwy 18 Gregory SD 57523 Julie.Bartling@sdlegislature.gov DEM Assistant Minority Leader
District 21 Rep. Lee Qualm 27507 John Qualm Road Platte SD 57369 Lee.Qualm@sdlegislature.gov REP Majority Leader
District 22 Rep. Bob Glanzer 1034 Michigan Ave. SW Huron SD 57350 Bob.Glanzer@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 22 Rep. Roger Chase 20451 398th Ave. Huron SD 57350 Roger.Chase@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 23 Rep. Spencer Gosch 104 N. Riverview Dr. Glenham SD 57631 Spencer.Gosch@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 23 Rep. John A. Lake 1105 E. Garfield Ave. Gettysburg SD 57442 John.Lake@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 24 Rep. Mary Duvall PO Box 453 Pierre SD 57501 Mary.Duvall@sdlegislature.gov REP



District 24 Rep. Tim Rounds 1813 Abbey Road Pierre SD 57501 Tim.Rounds@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 25 Rep. Dan Ahlers 913 N. Washington Ave. Dell Rapids SD 57022 Dan.Ahlers@sdlegislature.gov DEM
District 25 Rep. Tom Pischke 503 E. 12th St. Dell Rapids SD 57022 Tom.Pischke@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 26A Rep. Shawn Bordeaux PO Box 283 Mission SD 57555 Shawn.Bordeaux@sdlegislature.gov DEM
District 26B Rep. James Schaefer 23026 SD Highway 273 Kennebec SD 57544 James.Schaefer@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 27 Rep. Steve Livermont 28765 237th Ave Martin SD 57551 Steve.Livermont@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 27 Rep. Elizabeth May 20261 BIA 2 Kyle SD 57752 Elizabeth.May@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 28A Rep. Oren Lesmeister HC 76 Box 23 Parade SD 57625 Oren.Lesmeister@sdlegislature.gov DEM
District 28B Rep. Sam Marty 16692 Antelope Road Prairie City SD 57649 Sam.Marty@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 29 Rep. Thomas J. Brunner 18769 Quin Road Nisland SD 57762 Thomas.Brunner@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 29 Rep. Larry Rhoden 16868 SD Hwy. 34 Union Center SD 57787 Larry.Rhoden@sdlegislature.gov REP Majority Whip
District 30 Rep. Julie Frye-Mueller 23764 Wallace St. Rapid City SD 57702 Julie.FryeMueller@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 30 Rep. Tim R. Goodwin 12870 J. Pine Rd. Rapid City SD 57002 Tim.Goodwin@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 31 Rep. Timothy R. Johns 203 W Main Street Lead SD 57754 Timothy.Johns@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 31 Rep. Charles M. Turbiville 458 Williams St. Deadwood SD 57732 Charles.Turbiville@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 32 Rep. Kristin A. Conzet 1523 West Blvd. Rapid City SD 57701 Kristin.Conzet@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 32 Rep. Sean McPherson 610 St. Andrew St. Rapid City SD 57701 Sean.McPherson@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 33 Rep. Taffy Howard 530 Westberry Dr. Rapid City SD 57702 Taffy.Howard@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 33 Rep. David Johnson 10265 Heritage Ln. Rapid City SD 57702 David.Johnson@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 34 Rep. David Lust 4269 Rosemary Lane Rapid City SD 57702 David.Lust@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 34 Rep. Craig Tieszen 3416 Brookside Drive Rapid City SD 57702 Craig.Tieszen@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 35 Rep. Blaine "Chip" Campbell 3480 Colvin Street Rapid City SD 57703 Blaine.Campbell@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 35 Rep. Lynne DiSanto 22739A Rando Ct. Box Elder SD 57719 Lynne.DiSanto@sdlegislature.gov REP
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